OP \$440.00 4555434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		04/03/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPI Research, Inc.
Street Address:	54943 N. Main Street
City:	Mattawan
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49071
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4555434	GOT SCIENCE?
Registration Number:	4111893	
Registration Number:	4111894	
Registration Number:	4111896	
Registration Number:	4111897	
Registration Number:	4111898	
Registration Number:	4111903	CUSTOMIZED, RESPONSIVE, AND ON-TIME.
Registration Number:	4156908	
Registration Number:	4156909	
Registration Number:	4156910	
Registration Number:	4265318	
Registration Number:	3975876	MPI RESEARCH CUSTOMIZED. RESPONSIVE. ON-
Registration Number:	3975877	MPI RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4046299	MPI RESEARCH CUSTOMIZED. RESPONSIVE. ON-
Registration Number:	3975873	CUSTOMIZED. RESPONSIVE. ON-TIME.
Registration Number:	3975874	MPI RESEARCH CUSTOMIZED. RESPONSIVE. ON-
Registration Number:	2136645	MPI RESEARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0983

900445291

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bartlett, Esq.

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 28th FL

Address Line 2: c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F176339
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/ALANA GRAMER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=MPI - Trademark Release (4.3.18)(134557553_1)#page1.tif source=MPI - Trademark Release (4.3.18)(134557553_1)#page2.tif source=MPI - Trademark Release (4.3.18)(134557553_1)#page3.tif source=MPI - Trademark Release (4.3.18)(134557553_1)#page4.tif source=MPI - Trademark Release (4.3.18)(134557553_1)#page5.tif source=MPI - Trademark Release (4.3.18)(134557553_1)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is dated as of April 3, 2018 and delivered by SunTrust Bank, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of the MPI Research, Inc. (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), the Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of January 27, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of January 27, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5717/0224.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (including (i) all reissues, continuations, renewals or extensions of the foregoing, (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, and (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges the full payment and performance of the Obligations, and as a result desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by the Collateral Agent, all right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Katherine Bass

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

[See attached]

LEGAL_US_E # 134063842.2

Schedule I

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Country/ State	<u>Status</u>	Appl. No.	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
			date		
GOT SCIENCE?	US	Registered	86100127 10/24/2013	4555434 6/24/2014	MPI Research, Inc.
			10/2/1/2013	0/21/2014	inc.
	US	Registered	85386034	4111893	MPI
			8/01/2011	3/13/2012	Research, Inc.
	US	Registered	85386044	4111894	MPI
			8/01/2011	3/13/2012	Research, Inc.
	US	Registered	85386055	4111896	MPI Research,
			8/01/2011	3/13/2012	Inc.
	US	Registered	85386069	4111897	MPI
			8/01/2011	3/13/2012	Research, Inc.
///	TIC	Danistanad	95296090	4111000	MIDI
	US	Registered	85386080 8/01/2011	4111898 3/13/2012	MPI Research, Inc.
CUSTOMIZED, RESPONSIVE, AND ON-	US	Registered	85386145	4111903	MPI
TIME.			8/01/2011	3/13/2012	Research, Inc.

LEGAL_US_E # 104548916.3 WEIL:\95592221\3\18866.0059

<u>Trademark</u>		Country/	<u>Status</u>	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	<u>Owner</u>
		State		Filing date	Reg. Date	
		US	Registered	85386107	4156908	MPI
				8/01/2011	6/12/2012	Research, Inc.
		US	Registered	85386121	4156909	MPI
2.9				8/01/2011	6/12/2012	Research, Inc.
8008		US	Registered	85386137	4156910	MPI
				8/01/2011	6/12/2012	Research, Inc.
		US	Registered	85386088	4265318	MPI
				8/01/2011	12/25/2012	Research, Inc.
T /TT	C ustomized.	US	Registered	85047978	3975876	MPI
IVII-I RESEARCH	R esponsive. O n-Time.			5/26/2010	6/07/2011	Research, Inc.
1 / 1	NT .	US	Registered	85047981	3975877	MPI
<u>IVII</u>	4			5/26/2010	6/07/2011	Research, Inc.
RESEAR						

WEIL:\95592221\3\18866.0059

Trademark	Country/ State	Status	Appl. No. Filing date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
NPI RESEARCH Customized. Responsive. On-Time.	US	Registered	85047977 5/26/2010	4046299 10/25/2011	MPI Research, Inc.
CUSTOMIZED. RESPONSIVE. ON-TIME.	US	Registered	85047345 5/25/2010	3975873 6/07/2011	MPI Research, Inc.
NPI RESEARCH Customized, Responsive, On-Time.	US	Registered	85047353 5/25/2010	3975874 6/07/2011	MPI Research, Inc.
MPI RESEARCH	US	Registered	75108004 5/22/1996	2136645 2/17/1998	MPI Research, Inc.

WEIL:\95592221\3\18866.0059

RECORDED: 04/03/2018